

T.S No. 02/2025 (CIS-02/2025)

JO Code- WB01110

Order No. 03

Dt. 24.04.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/S by defendant no. 1 and 2 and W/S with Vakalatnama by defendant no.3.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Defendants no. 1, 2 & 3 files a petition, seeking time on the ground as stated therein.

Fix-- 27.05.25 for filing W/S by defendant no. 1 and 2 and W/S with Vakalatnama by defendant no.3.

Civil Judge (Sr. Div),
Kalimpong,