

T.S.02/2025 (CIS 02/2025)

WB 01110

Order no. 14 dated 01/06/2026

Today is fixed for filing W.S by defenadant no. 1 and taking step by defendant no. 1 amd step by defendant no.2.

Defendant no 2 and 3 filed fresh Vakalatnama.

Defendant no.3 filed a petition under S.151 of CPC praying permission to defendant no.3 to contest the case by recalling order no.11 dated 18.02.2026. It is stated that parties jointly want to file compromise petition.

Hence, it is **Ordered**,

that the prayer of defendant no.3 under S.151of Code of Civil Procedure is allowed. The order no. 11 dated 18.02.2026 is hereby recalled against defendant no.3.

Later dated 01.06.2026

The plaintiff filed a petition under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC read with S.151 of CPC praying for amending the name of the plaintiff in the plaint as there is missing of middle name and spelling mistake in the name of the parties.

Defendant raised no objection.

Considering the errors are merely typographical the prayer under O 6 Rule 17 read with S.151 of CPC is allowed. The necessary amendment be made in the cause title of the plaint.

Later dated 01.06.2026

One Solenama petition filed by the parties.

Parties have been examined.

One petition filed by the parties praying for filing original document .Considering all aspect the let a date be filed for hearing of Solenama petition.

Fix 06.06.2026 for hearing of Solenama peition.

D/c by me

sd/-

Judge

sd/-

C.J.(Sr.Divn.), Kalimpong.