

Title Partition Suit no. 02/2025 (CIS 02/2025)

WB 01110

Order no. 15 Dated 06.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the solenama
petition.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

Amended plaint is filed.

During hearing the parties produce the Deed.

*On perusal of the Deed along with the schedule of the plaint, it appears
that schedule C of the plaint is not complete to identify the property mentioned
in the relevant certified copy of the deed.*

In these circumstances, parties are directed to clarify the same.

Fix 20.06.2026 for clarification by the parties.

D/c by me,

-S/d-

CJSD, KPG.

-S/d-

*Civil Judge (Senior Division),
Kalimpong.*