

Title Partition Suit no. 02/2025 (CIS 02/2025)

WB 01110

Order no. 17 Dated 23.06.2026

The record is put up today on the basis of a petition filed by the plaintiff.

Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the defendants also present before the Court.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for amendment of the plaint. Same is taken up for hearing.

It appears that by filing the instant amendment petition the plaintiff prayed for amending the description of schedule B and C property in the plaint.

It appears from the record that during hearing such question cropped up and instant amendment is consequently prayed in order to clarify the said description.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant submitted that he has no objection regarding the amendment.

Considering the amendment will not change the nature and character of the case and is required for bringing the specification of the suit property more clearly, the prayer for amendment is **allowed**.

It appears from the record that vide order no. 07 dated 10.07.2025, one amendment was allowed but at the time of filing the new amended plaint dated 01.06.2026, the plaintiff missed to incorporate the said amendment. Hence, the plaintiff is allowed to file a consolidated amended plaint on next date as per convenience of the parties let the date be preponed on 30.06.2026.

Fix **30.06.2026** for further hearing.

D/c by me,

-S/d-

CJSD, KPG.

-S/d-

Civil Judge (Senior Division),
Kalimpong.